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Ref. : VAD/ t/ s04 I 2018-L9

To,

The Dy. Manager

Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Date: 27'h April,lOLS

and year ended 31't March, 2018 along

Dear Sir,

Sub : Submission of Audited Financial results for the quarter and vear enCed 31't March. 2018.

Scrip Code: 526923

With reference to the above, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their

meeting hetd on 27'h April,2Ot8, has considered and approved Audited Financial Results of the Company for the

quarter and year ended 31't March, 2018. The result (stand alone) along with lndependent Audit Report, is

attached for your reference and record.

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Kumaka lndustries Limite d /1/ :

____. r_
)

Mr. Pankaj M Kadakia

Chairman and Managing Director

Encl.: Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result for the Quarter

with independent auditor report.
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STATEMENTOFASSffi

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Financial Assets

(r) Investunent

(ir) Other Financial Assets
(c) Other Non Current Assets

Total Non Current Assets

Current Assets

(a) Inventories

(b) Financial Assets

(r) Trade Receivables

(i0 Cash and Bank Balance

(c) Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABLITIES

Equity

(a) Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

Total Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

1.,376.13

0.83

1,40.04

3.68

't,239.60

0.83

1,42.13

3.26

L.02

25.30

113.25

758.29

r Kumaka Industries Limited

Managing Director

Date: 27th April,Z}I3
Place: Mumbai
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.....-..-.AUI'ilETTTI\[ANCI-AT-I(EE1][,T5T(fICI-FIE1J[TAIfl-EK AND YEAI( ENL)EL' 31St MArCh,zOIU

(Rs.inLacs excqtEPs)

Sr.

No.

Particulars QU ARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED

Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

31.03.2018 37.12.2017 31..03.2077 31.03.2018 31.03.2U17

Continuing Operations

2.05

0.60 0.48 51..40

2.05

4.L8

0.il
55.25

7 Income from operations

a) Net Sales / Income from Operations

b) Other Income

Total Operating Income (a+b) 2.65 0.48 51.40 6.23 55.89

2 Expenses

a) Cost of Material consumed

b)Purchases of Stock -in -trade

c)Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and

stock in trade

d) Employees benefit expenses

e) Finance Cost

f) Depreciation & amortisation expense

s) Other Expenditure

1.02

3.81

0.01

0.22

36.69

3.74

0.02

0.19

4.26

4.30

0.24

13.94

13.17

,.y

L4.q)

2.92

3.92

55.72

- :.

0.97

L4.74

0.30

L3.94

26.%

g) Total Expenses (a to f) 47.76 8.27 31.66 78.48 56.52

3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Exceptional Items (1-2) -39.11. -7.73 t9.74 -72.25 -0.63

4 Exceptional Items 0.00 -100.32 -a.89

5 Profit (+)[oss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3+4) -39.17 -7.73 19.74 -172.57 45.t2

6

7

Tax Expense - Current Year

Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) From Ordinarv Activities after Tax (5-6) -39.77 -7.73 19.74 -L72.57

I.

.48 E?

8 Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Tax expense Rs Lacs)

9 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (Z+1-131 -39.71 -7.73 79.74 -77L57 #.52
10 Other Comprehensive Income (OCD

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit and Loss

(a) Changes in Revaluation surplus 272.5t 272.57

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to pro

Total Other Comprehensive Income 272.51 27L57

77 Total Comprehensive Income for the vear ( 9+10) 233.40 -7.73 79.74 99.94 45.52

L2 Paid up Equrty Share Capital (of Rs.1O/-each) 'l",,208.56 L,208.56 L,208.56 '1,,208.56 1,208.56

13 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves

1,4 EPS ( in Rs ) before & after Extraordinary Items (not annualised )

- Basic & Diluted -0.32 -0.06 0.16 -7.43

I

-0.38
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l The above audited resu.lls for lhe quarler and year srded 3lst \dard! m18 have been reviewed by the Audit Commitie€ and there.fter rpproved ty tlre Board of
Directors oI the Company at it3 meeting held on Apdl2Z 2018.

2 The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Ruls, z)15 0nd AE preccribe<t under Section 133|f the
ComPanies Act, m13. Beginning 1st Apd, 2012 the Compatry has for the first time adopted Lrd Ag The impact oI hanrition have be€n proyided in otll€l equity
(op<ring Reeerve )ae per P.egious GAAP as at 16t April 2016. Further, in acEord.n.e with lnd AS - 101 fust time adoption of Indian Aocounting Stand!.dr. Ore

Company has pres€{$ed a reconcilliatoin of Profit & Other Equity as per previous GAAP and Ind AS

3 Ifu format lor unaudid finaffial resultE as pressibed in SmIs circular tr/CFD/O\dDl/15/2OtS dated November 302015 ha3 been modified to c@rply with
the rcquir€mecrb of SEBI'8 circula! daH JuIy 52OfO Ind AS and Schedule Itr (Divisior tr) to ttre Companies Act 2013. The Ind AS Compliant standalone ffnancial
resulb for th€ coireEponding quarter ended September 302016 have b€en accordingly r€staied.

4 Reoncilllation oI Net Mty(Net Loss) for corespondlng qu te! ended March 3L2017 between F€vtou6Irdtan cAAp.nd IND ASls .r !tda: :

Nature of Adiustment
Quarter
Ended

31.03.2017

Year Ended

31.03.2077

Net profit/(loss) as per previous Indian GAAP
Add(Less): Adiustment in Statement of Profit & Loss Account

Acturial Gain/ Loss on Employee Defined Benefit Plan

Deferred Tax

Others

Tota
Net Profit before Other Comprehensive Income/tiserves as

per Ind AS

Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income

-7.73

-7.73

-7.73

45.52

45.52

45.52

(Reserves) between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Particulars As at March
372077

Iotal equity (shareholders furds) as per Previous GAAP

A,djustment:

.mpact of Fair value of Fixed asseb

.mpact of Fair valuation of other financial assets

.mpact of Fair valuation of investments

2,026.60

1.,764.8

-1.,494.12

-391.15

Iotal adiustments -720.79

fotal equity as per lnd AS 1,905.81

The C-ompany does not lEve taxable imome and aE 6uch prcvision for c1rlrmt tax is not made. The company has not recognized l-)ef€trred Tar Arseti,
ExcePtional Itens indudeo loes on sale of Fixed asseb of Anlileswar unitl,and revenu$ paid and settl€m€nt cost paid.
FiSures of the last quarter are the balarcing figue6 between audited figureB in resFct of the firll financial year anJpublisherl
year to date unaudited figured upto third quarter oI the Elevant financial year.

The Fevious pedod figures have been reSlouped/ re.aranged wherever nece66ary, to cdfomr wilh curtmt clacsification6.

5

6

7






